m— o
Metropolitan

Tk h PO.Box 5310
A% Planning 128 Market teet
. . Stateline, Nevada 89449

. Org anization (775) 588-4547 * Fax (775) 588-4527

June 3, 2009

Dennis Taylor, Chief

Office of Program Development
Nevada Department of Transportation
1263 South Stewart Way

Carson City, NV 89712

Attn: Coy Peacock
Dear Mr. Taylor:

Please accept for your review and approval Administrative Modification #6 to the Tahoe Metropolitan
Planning Organizations (TMPQ) 2008 Federal Transportation Improvement Program (FTIP). TMPO staff
is requesting changes for the attached projects using delegated authority by the TMPO Executive
Director to process administrative modifications to the FTIP. Each modification falls in accordance with
California’s revised procedures for FTIP Amendments & Administrative Modifications as approved by the
Federal Highway Administration on November 17, 2008 and are within the same four year FTIP period.
The proposed changes are administrative in nature and will impact neither the regions air quality
conformity nor the financial constraint of the FTIP.

Please see Attachment C for summary of changes. Attached with this letter are the detailed CTIPS
project sheets.

We request your expeditious review and approval of the enclosed amendment. Upon your approval, this
amendment will be effective immediately. If you have any questions regarding this amendment please
contact Judy Weber at (775) 589-5203.

Sincerely,

\/Wm%

Joanne S. Marchetta

Executive Director

Tahoe Regional Planning Agency

Tahoe Metropolitan Planning Organization

Enclosures

Cc: Wade Hobbs, FHWA California Division
Hannah Visser, FHWA Nevada Division
Ted Matley, FTA Region 9
Karina O’Conner, EPA
Ben Bramer, CALTRANS District 3
Pam Brunnmeir, CALTRANS District 3



Muhaned Aljabiry, CALTRANS
Jody Tian, CALTRANS



a|qeo||dde ji ‘esealoap 1S00/asBaI0UI 1S0D % puE Junowe Buipuny 0} saBueyd Aue epnjoul os|y |

a18je( - 108loid areoidng 81BIS AN/VD O} LEFHS W04} 8ZHS 95 L0 L#dIT LO90AN
000°00}°1$ 60/80 Ad H1d puny ppy| (suljsiels AN/VD 8yl 0} LEYHS wouy sjuawaroiduwn)| (202002V M)
000'000'%$ 01/60Ad Ol 00000} ¥$ Ajjenb Jerem pue jouod uoisole gzHS ELVELAN

LL/0LAL WOl puog aoye] AN 8SEa109p g I8jSuel) pund
01/60Ad ©1 000°000°€$ L L/OLAL WOy H1 Jajsuel) pun

000°000°€$ Z1/1 LA O1 0L/60AL Wolj H14 J8jsuel} pun4 | Aemybiy 1salo4 LOVHd

» 3ONVHO 40 NOILdIHOS3a 371111 LO3rodd al diid odin

O# UOIBOIIPOJA UoHBIISIUILIPY

sabuey) jo Alewwing

O INJNHOVLLV




Tahoe Regional Planning Agency - Federal Transportation Improvement Program

(Dollars in Whole)
State Highway System

DIST: NV COUNTY: Washoe County, Nev
ROUTE: 1 PM:

PPNO: KP:

EA: MPO ID: FHAO1

CTIPS ID: 220-0000-0090

TITLE {DESCRIPTION):
Forest Highway 1 ((SR28) 4R - grading, drainage erosion control (Federal
lands highway program))

IMPLEMENTING AGENCY: Nevada DOT

PRJMGR: KENT COOPER

MPO Aprv: ki
State Aprv: I
Federal Aprv: [/

EPA TABLE Il or [l EXEMPT CATEGORY:

PHONE:
RETEINATR Erl\asm s Fa) (Aas s
\esion  Stahs Official e UnhtedBy  CreeResm Auerdtd, PgQn ProoRW E
2 Active 05/21/2009 JWEBER Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 6 3,000,000
1 Official ~ 07/23/2008 SFORSYTH  Adoption - New Project 3,000,000
« Federal Disc. - PRIOR 08/09 9/10 1011 111 12/13 13/14 BEYOND TOTAL
» Fund Source 1 of 1 PE
« Fund Type: FEDERAL LANDS HIGHWAYS PRBHRAM
CON 3,000,000 3,000,000
* Funding Agency: Nevada DOT
TOTAL 3,000,000 3,000,000
Comments:
Funding transfer FLH $3,000,000 from FY09/10 to FY11/12
S ersion 2 - 04/03/2009 e
v \ercion 1 - 05/30/2008 *
Product of CTIPS Page 1 05/21/2009



Tahoe Regional Planning Agency - Federal Transportation Improvement Program
(Dollars in Whole)

State Highway System
DIST: NV COUNTY: Washoe County, Nev TITLE (DESCRIFTION); i SRt e | MPOAY 1
) ) SR28 Erosion Control and Water Quality (improvements from to the )
ROUTE: 28 PM: CANV Stateline, State Aprv: 11
PPNO:  NV7341 KP: project WA200202) Federal Aprv: [/
EA: MPO ID: NV73413
CTIPS ID: 220-0000-0083
EPA TABLE Il or Ill EXEMPT CATEGORY:
IMPLEMENTING AGENCY: Nevada DOT PRJMGR: STEVE COOK a =0
PHONE: (775) 888-7621
RETEINATR BriElasmnsdag] (A basims
\osin  Statis  Official Dete  UudedBy  OereResn Ay, PoGn PRy E
2 Active 05/21/2009 JWEBER  Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 6 8,100,000 20,000 1,788,000
1 Official ~ 07/23/2008 SFORSYTH  Adoption 7,100,000 20,000 1,768,000
+ Nevada State - PRIOR 08/08 09/10 1011 1112 12/13 13/14 BEYOND TOTAL
« Fund Source 1 of 4 PE 1,788,000 1,788,000
+ Fund Type: Southern Nevada Public Lands Maré&émem Act
CON
+ Funding Agency:
TOTAL 1,788,000 1,788,000
* Nevada State - PRIOR 08/09 09/10 10/11 112 12/13 13/14 BEYOND TOTAL
* Fund Source 2 of 4 PE
* Fund Type: Southern Nevada Public Lands Mag%%menl Act 24000 240
+ Funding Agency:
TOTAL 20,000 20,000
+ Nevada State - PRIOR 08/09 09/10 10111 112 12113 13114 BEYOND TOTAL
* Fund Source 3 of 4 PE
* Fund Type: Nevada Tahoe Bond RW
CON 4,000,000 4,000,000
» Funding Agency:
TOTAL 4,000,000 4,000,000
+ Federal Disc. - PRIOR 08/09 09/10 1011 11112 12/13 13/14 BEYOND TOTAL
+ Fund Source 4 of 4 PE
 Fund Type: FEDERAL LANDS HIGHWAYS PRBERAM
CON 1,100,000 3,000,000 4,100,000
» Funding Agency:
TOTAL 1,100,000 3,000,000 4,100,000
Project Total PRIOR 08/09 09/10 10111 1112 12113 13114 BEYQOND TOTAL
PE 1,788,000 1,788,000
RW 20,000 20,000
CON 1,100,000 7,000,000 8,100,000
TOTAL 2908000 7,000,000 - 9,908,000
Comments:
1. fund transfer frem FY10/11 $3,000,000 to FY09/10 Forest Highways posted as FLH
2. fund transfer FLH FY10/11 §4,100,000 to FY09/10 & decreased to $4,000,000
3. add fund FLH FY08/09 $1,100,000
"""" Version 2 - 04/09/2009 ™+
sswswess Viersion 1 - 05/232008 5+
Product of CTIPS Page 1 05/21/2009



Tahoe Regional Planning Agency - Federal Transportation Improvement Program

(Dollars in Whole)

State Highway System
DIST: NV COUNTY: Washoe County, Nev TITLE (DESCRIPTION): MPO Apr: /)
ROUTE: 28 PI: EIP#10156 SR28 From SR431 to CA/NV State (Erosion Control and Water Stale Aorv: i

’ : Quality Improvements EIP#10156) g LpY:

PPNO: KP: Federal Aprv: [/
EA: 73413 MPO ID: NV0601
CTIPS ID: 220-0000-0052

IMPLEMENTING AGENCY: Nevada DOT

PRJMGR: STEVE COOK

EPA TABLE Il or [l EXEMPT CATEGORY:
Shoulder Improvements.

PHONE: (775) 888-7621
T EINATR EriElasmisdaE) (A Bs s
\brsion  Stahs Official Dete ~ UnhtedBy  QeceResm Arerd M. Pran Gn Prog RY E
3 Active  04/16/2009 JWEBER  Amendment - Delete Project 6 7,100,000 3,000,000
2 Official ~ 07/23/2008 SFORSYTH  Adoption 7,100,000 3,000,000
1 Official 07/26/2006 MREYNOLD Adoption - New Project 2,800,000 1,000,000 1,039,000
» Federal Disc. - PRIOR 08/08 09/10 10/11 11/12 12113 13/14 BEYOND TOTAL
+ Fund Source 1 of 2 PE 3,000,000 3,000,000
+ Fund Type: FEDERAL LANDS HIGHWAYS P%%B’NRAM
* Funding Agency: Nevada DOT
TOTAL 3,000,000 3,000,000
+ Othr. State - PRIOR 08/09 0910 10111 1112 12113 13/14 BEYOND TOTAL
» Fund Source 2 of 2 BE
+ Fund Type: State Cash RW
CON 7,100,000 7,100,000
+ Funding Agency: Nevada DOT
TOTAL 7,100,000 7,100,000
Project Total PRIOR 08/09 08/10 1011 11112 1213 13/14 BEYOND TOTAL
PE 3,000,000 3,000,000
RW
CON 7,100,000 7,100,000
TOTAL 3,000,000 7,100,000 10,100,000
Comments:
Project deleted project - project entered already as NV73413 | WA200202
e Vergion 3 - 04/16/2009 e
R ersion 2 - 05(16/2008 <
"""" Version 1 - 06/29/2008 ****+***
Added 062906 WA2002202-07
Added 062906 WA2002202-08
Product of CTIPS Page 1 04/16/2008



